PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REV Renewable Energy Ventures Inc.	04/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spawnt Private S.a.r.l.	
Street Address:	16, Rue Jean l'Aveugle	
City:	Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1148	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11921035
Application Number:	12084815
Application Number:	12374339
Application Number:	12358470
Application Number:	12364001
Application Number:	12402852
Application Number:	12530662

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-238-2400
Email: mbooks@patpro.com
Correspondent Name: Mark E. Books

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive, Suite 200
Address Line 2: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

PATENT

REEL: 024908 FRAME: 0832

H \$280.00 119210

501276406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEN2-G034 (ID/858/10/US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ITTER: Mark E. Books	
Total Attachments: 1 source=DEN2_G034_Assignment_REV_to_Spawnt#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024908 FRAME: 0833

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, *REV Renewable Energy Ventures Inc.*, a Swiss company, residing at *Gartenstr. 4, CH-6304 Zug, Switzerland* (hereinafter, **Assignor**), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications set forth below (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Patents").

Title	Pat. Appl. No.	Issue- / filing date
	11/921 035	
	12/084 815	
	12/374 339	
	12/358 470	
	12/364 001	
	12/402 852	
	12/530 662	

AND, WHEREAS, *Spawnt Private S.à.r.l.*, a Luxembourg company, with offices at *16, Rue Jean l'Aveugle, L-1148 Luxembourg*, *Luxembourg* (hereinafter, **Assignee**), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patents along with the right to sue for past infringement; and said Assignor does hereby agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

Date:	15 16 March , 20x		Ву
			(Assignor) [name:] Dr. Drik Doutz [title:] Hanging Drector
Date:	3rd AUGUST,	, 2010	By U. Lawider.
			(Assignee) [name:] RAVINDRA KALIDINDI [title:] NASCIOP

RECORDED: 08/30/2010

PATENT REEL: 024908 FRAME: 0834